

Listed on: 09.01.2017

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Application for impleadment)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7565-7567 OF 2011

G.P. Sangeetha & Ors. etc. etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Kerala & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 09.12.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Issue notice on impleadment application returnable
within three weeks”**

It is submitted for the information of Hon'ble Court that pursuant to Order quoted above returnable notice for 09.01.2017 was issued to Applicant through Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocate.

The service of notice on Interlocutory Application is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 4th day of January, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR