

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7565-7567/2011

G.P.SANGEETHA AND ORS ETC ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS ETC  
(for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Varun M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER