

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).7565-7567/2011

G.P. SANGEETHA AND ORS ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. No.54038/2022 IN C.A. Nos.7565-67 OF 2011 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.

IA No.54038/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 12-07-2022 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Ms. Anju Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shruthi Sirish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Sudesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Chand, Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.54038/2022 In C.A.Nos.7565-7567/2011

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the applicants/appellants for early hearing of these appeals.

2. Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/appellants and on carefully perusing the averments made in the above-mentioned application, we direct the Registry to expedite the hearing of these appeals.

3. I.A. No.54038/2022 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

