

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7565-7567/2011

G.P. SANGEETHA AND ORS ETC ETC

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 124233/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 9060/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 24-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Das, Adv.
Ms. Kashish Jain, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anto Robert, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

Mr. P.v. Dinesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

Ms. Ashly Harshad, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.
Ms. Ms. Anna Oommen, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mr. Joe Sebastian, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Harikumar V., AOR

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
Mrs. Giffara S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR